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Model
Number of Poles
Type

Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage

Ultimate breaking capacity
(IEC, JIS, AS/NZS)

Service breaking capacity
(IEC, JIS, AS/NZS)

Rated breaking capacity (NEMA)

Ue

Ui
Uimp

Icu

Ics

Adjustable thermal, adjustable magnetic
Fixed thermal, fixed magnetic
Microprocessor
Utilisation category

Front connection (FC)
Extension bar (FB)
Cable clamp (FW)
Rear connecton (RC)
Plug-in (PM)
Din rail mounting (DA)
Dimensions

Weight

Direct Opening Action
Toggle operation
Door mounted (HS) / breaker mounted handle (HB)
Motor operation (MC)

Endurance

Max In (A) of Frame

Nominal current ratings

Electrical characteristics

Protection

Installation

Operation

height
width

depth
weight

Electrical
Mechanical

Standard Optional    - Not Available

cycles
cycles

(mm)
(mm)

(mm)
(kg)

(A)

(V)
(kV)

(kA)

(kA)

(kA)

In (A) 50oC

AC 50/60 Hz

690V AC
525V AC
440V AC
400/415V AC
220/240V AC
250V DC

3, 4
NJ

20, 32, 50
63, 100

690
250
800
8

68

A

690V AC
525V AC
440V AC
400/415V AC
220/240V AC
250V DC

480V AC
240V AC

4 pole

4 pole

30,000

DC
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125

S125

125 

6
22
25 
36 
50 
25

6
22
25

50
19

22 
50

3 pole, (1 pole)

3 pole, (1 pole)

155
90
120

1.1
1.4

415V AC 30,000

36/30

MCCB Electrical Characteristics to IEC 60947-2, EN 60947-2, JIS C 8201-2-1 ANN.1, AS/NZS 3947-2, NEMA AB-1

Frame reference Quantity       Unit       Condition TB2 S125
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Detail of connecting part
Oriented for rear access
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Detail of connecting part
Oriented for rear access

Detail of connecting part
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Oriented for front access
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Note that the insulation plate (supplied as standard) must be fitted between the base and the backplate.
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Preperation of conductor
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(rear view) Drilling plan(front view)
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Mounting Plate
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Support or rail

Support or rail

Mounting screw
M6x14 max.

Mounting on a support or rails (shown with optional connection bars oriented for rear access)

Outline Dimensions Termination of Busbar

Mounting through the backplate (shown with optional connection bars oriented for rear access)

Mounting on the backplate (optional connection bars must be oriented for front access)

Mounting Plate

Mounting Screw M5x20a
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Insulating plate

Mounting plate

Insulating plate
Mounting screw M5 NUT

With extension bars 
(optional)

Panel hinge position (hatching area)
bottom view

HL
15

4±
1

8.5

100

17

200
150

100
200

150

Front connected

Rear connected

Front connected with Motor Operator

Rear connected with Motor Operator
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Tapped hole30
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m
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max.t5
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Mounting
screw

13
4

13
4

52
102

15 30

L L

H

H

L
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Drilling plan

4P

Stud can be

Conductor
overlap max.

Mounting plate
(max. t3.2)

Panel cutout
(Front view)

Panel cutout dimensions shown
give an allowance of 1.5mm
around the handle escutcheon.

HL
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90 10645
164.55.5

154

10

28(max.)

30 30 30
45 75

Interpole barrier
(removable) Mounting hole

Connector plug

Front panel t2
M8 screw

M4x0.7
Mounting screw

Operating knob

HLHL

CL

CLCL

61
10645

164.55.5

154

28(max.)

Connector plug

Front panel t2
Operating knob

CL

90

15
5

45

4P
3P

R1

21.514.5

15
5

14
8

Pad lock 

86
90

Panel cutout dimensions shown give an 
allowance of 1.0mm or more around the 
handle escutcheon.

48

Outline Dimensions S125-NJ
ASL: Arrangement Standard Line HL: Handle Frame Centre Line ASL: Arrangement Standard Line HL: Handle Frame Centre Line
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Outline Dimensions S125-NJ Plug in Version
ASL: Arrangement Standard Line HL: Handle Frame Centre Line
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Time/Current Characteristic Curves 
S125-NJ (20A to 100A)

50-100A(max)

20-32A(max)

50-100A(min)

20-32A(min)

Adjustable setting range
of magnetic tripLO HI

20
32
50
63
100

240±48
384±77
600±120
756±151
1200±240

Time/Current Characteristic Curves 
S125-NJ (125A)

125A(max)

125A(min)

Adjustable setting range
of magnetic tripLO HI

125 1250±250

Neutral Pole Protection
Neutral pole protection is available as an optional extra on four pole thermal magnetic MCCBs.
The thermal and magnetic elements in the neutral pole are related to those in the phase poles as follows:

Motor Protection
MCCBs feeding motors are often only required to provide protection from short-circuits. Overload
protection is provided by a dedicated thermal or electronic overload relay. Tembreak 2 MCCBs without
thermal protection elements are available for this application. Four pole MCCBs with magnetic trip 
only have protection on the neutral pole as standard.

Generator Protection
Generators may need specially modified protection characteristics, based on their short-circuit 
capability.

If a generator is capable of delivering short-circuit current greater than six times its full load current, 
a standard TemBreak 2 thermal magnetic MCCB may be used, with I i set at less than the available 
short-circuit current. (Note that MCCBs, with fixed magnetic characteristics may not be suitable for 
this application.)

A thermal magnetic MCCB with low instantaneous protection may be used where the generator 
short-circuit current is less than six times its full load current. These are modified versions of the
standard MCCB.

Four pole MCCBs with low instantaneous protection have protection on the neutral pole as standard.
The magnetic characteristic of MCCBs with low instantaneous protection is fixed at the following values:

Model Magnetic Trip Current

S125 3xIn

S160 3xIn

S250 3xIn

E400 3.5xIn

S400 3.5xIn

Phase Trip Threshold Neutral Trip Threshold

Thermal Ir (adjustable) IN (adjustable)= In

Magnetic Ii (adjustable) Ii (adjustable)
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